D.B.A. Resolution No. 14 -2012
Introduced by Legislator Gregory

RESOLUTION NO. 913 -2012, AMENDING THE

2013 RECOMMENDED OPERATING BUDGET

WHEREAS, the 2013 Recommended Operating Budget must comply with Local Laws 21-1983 and 29-1995; and
WHEREAS, Local Law 29-1995 established the simplified dual budgetary process requiring that separate Mandated and Discretionary portions of the budget be adopted; and
WHEREAS, the 2013 Recommended Discretionary Operating Budget includes insufficient appropriations for the contract agency Long Island Gay and Lesbian Youth; and
WHEREAS, it is the desire of this Legislature that the 2013 Recommended Operating Budget be amended to include an additional $30,000 for Long Island Gay and Lesbian Youth; and

WHEREAS, this Resolution contains such budgetary adjustments as shall be necessary to accomplish the explicitly stated single budgetary objective set forth in the budget note below; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Discretionary 2013 Recommended Operating Budget be and it hereby is amended as foliows:

Expenditures

2o St

Youth Bureau/Office For  |L1 GAY & LESBIAN Contracted
001 7320 GFF1 EXE |Child YOUTH 4980 |Agencies $105,000 $105,000 $0 $95,959 $125,959 $30,000 $125,959 DE
TOTAL $0 $30,000

“TTVE - Ticket Fines

"~ $3.609,192 $3.609.192

NON-CONTRACT - -
136 | EQ01 0000 IFT _|TrYo Fd 001 General AGENCY 9600 {Transfer To Funds $0 $0 $0 $16,325612 | $16,355,612 $30,000 $16,355612 | ODE

interfund Transfers: Revenues

R136 TrarisferFr‘TrafﬁCVVIOIatlo‘nsBureau A $16,325,61é 16355612 -

DATED: November 7, 2012**NOT ADOPTED**

This resolution adds $30,000 in 2013 for Long Island Gay & Lesbian Youth, which is offset by increased revenue from TVB-Ticket Fines.

Page 1 of 2 r0913-2012 (BA 14-2012).xIsx



SUFFOLK COUNTY
County Legislature
RIVERHEAD, NY

This is to Certify That I, TIM LAUBE, Clerk of the County
Legislature of the County of Suffolk, have compared the foregoing copy of
resolution with the original resolution now on file in this office, and

which was duly adopted by the County Legislature of said County on
November 7, 2012 and that the same is a true and
correct transcript of said resolution and of the whole thereof.
In ‘Witness ‘Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and the

official seal of the County Legislature of the County of Suffolk.

T e

Clerk of the Legislature




Intro. Res. @ (:\ : \ Lx Res. No. Q [ 13 November 7, 2012

Motion: Co-Sponsors:

Romaine, Schneiderman, Browning, Muratore, Anker Romaine, Schneiderman, Browning, Muratore, Anker
Calarco, Montano, Cilmi, Lindsay, Hahn, Barraga, Calarco, Montano, Cilmi, Lindsay, Hahn, Barraga,

Kennedy, Nowick, Horsley/ Gregody, Stern, D'Amaro, Spencer Kennedy, Nowick, Horsley, Gregory, Stern, D'Amaro, Spencer
Second:

Romaine, Schneiderman, Browning, Muratore, Anker
Calarco, Montano, Cilmi, Lindsay, Barraga,

Kennedy, Nowick, Horsley, Gregory, Stern, D'Amaro, Spencer

LD Legislator Yes| No |Abs| M | R | MOTION

1 |Edward P. ROMAINE / ____K;_Approve ,

2 |Jay H. SCHNEIDE=™'"* /L | |__Tabler___: -

3 |Kate hi. BRCVWNING , 5. 7 To Committee - -
4 |Thomas MURATORE / ____TableSubj. ~* = T_i
5 |Kara HAHN / )’ ___lLayOnTheTable -

6 |Sarah S. ANKER / ___ Discharge- - %

7 |Rob CALARCO / ____Take Out of Order. - -
9 |Ricardo MONTANO / ____Reconsider - -

10 {Thomas CILMI
11 |Thomas F. BARRAGA

____WaiveRule .. _

NAN

Override Veto -

12 |John M. KENNEDY, JR. / __ _Close

13 |Lynne C. NOWICK ' ____Recess -

15 |DuWayne GREGORY Y
16 |Steven H. STERN / APPROVED___ FAILED_/\‘_{___
17 |Lou D'AMARO "No Motion___ No Second____
18 |William SPENCER /

14 {Wayne R. HORSLEY, D.P.O.

____ADOPTED

8 |William J. LINDSAY, P.O.

X NOT ADOPTED

Totals

E\ NN

7UM ?’ w@ﬁ | Roll Caff\_Voice Vote

Tim Laube, Clerk of the Legislature



